
PUBLIC ADVISORY #4 

New Items to which Standard Compliance Fee (SCF) should be applied 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Bureau of Standards Jamaica has advised the Jamaica Customs Agency that there are seven new codes 
which qualify for Standard Compliance Fee (SCF) based on the compulsory standards outlined below. 

No. Product Tariff Code Compulsory Standard 
1. Granite, porphyry, 

basalt, sandstone and 
other monumental or 
building stone 

2516110000 
2516120000 
2516200000 
2516900000 

JS 124: 2018 Aggregates for concrete 
 
JS 286: 2016 Aggregates for bituminous 
mixtures 

2. Pebbles 2517100020 JS 124: 2018 Aggregates for concrete 

3. Consumer Packages of 
processed egg products 

3502110000 
3502190000 

JS CCS 52: 2005 (Affirmed 2017) 
Jamaican Standard Specification for Grading 
& Quality Requirements of Table Eggs 
 
JS CRS 5: 2010 (2017) 
Labelling of Pre-packaged Foods 

 


