PUBLIC ADVISORY #4

New Items to which Standard Compliance Fee (SCF) should be applied

The Bureau of Standards Jamaica has advised the Jamaica Customs Agency that there are seven new codes which qualify for Standard Compliance Fee (SCF) based on the compulsory standards outlined below.

No.	Product	Tariff Code	Compulsory Standard
1.	Granite, porphyry,	2516110000	JS 124: 2018 Aggregates for concrete
	basalt, sandstone and	2516120000	
	other monumental or	2516200000	JS 286: 2016 Aggregates for bituminous
	building stone	2516900000	mixtures
2.	Pebbles	2517100020	JS 124: 2018 Aggregates for concrete
3.	Consumer Packages of	3502110000	JS CCS 52: 2005 (Affirmed 2017)
	processed egg products	3502190000	Jamaican Standard Specification for Grading
			& Quality Requirements of Table Eggs
			JS CRS 5: 2010 (2017)
			Labelling of Pre-packaged Foods